December 8, 2015 UPPAC Case List

Case No. Respondent Other Party Violation Damage Date
10180 | Alstadt Plumbing Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 4/29/2015
10174 |Anderson City Street Dept Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 4/28/2015
10186 David Larson NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 6/1/2015
10185 Hanna Properties Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 4/30/2015
10170 Jim King Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 4/25/2015
10169 |Joseph Walter Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 4/25/2015
10183 Robinson Trenching & Boring Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 4/30/2015

Temple & Temple
8434 Midwest Natural Gas Corporation Excavating & Paving | IC 8-1-26-18(f) 10/2/2014
9695 Midwest Natural Gas Corporation Jimmy Bishop IC 8-1-26-18(f) 4/1/2015
9850 Midwest Natural Gas Corporation Gehring Underground IC 8-1-26-18(f) 5/15/2015
Clear Path
10002 |Citizens Energy Group Construction IC 8-1-26-18(f) 6/3/2015
10215 Geyer Construction Co. NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 6/8/2015
10147 Heartland Excavating - Lafayette Vectren IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 4/14/2015
10113 Highrise Contracting NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 5/28/2015
10091 Carson Construction NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 5/22/2015
10105 |Charles Gyuga NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 5/25/2015
10187 Eicher Concrete LP NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 6/1/2015
10192  |Fieldstone Enterprises LLC NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 6/2/2015
10075 G & S Trailer Repair & Leasing NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 5/19/2015
10201  |Gough Construction Inc NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 6/3/2015
10204 Gregory Pavlak NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 6/4/2015
10231  |Huseman Excavating NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 6/11/2015
10212 Kendrick Alexander NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 6/6/2015
10217 Kendrick Alexander NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 6/8/2015
10205 Luke Chapman NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 6/4/2015
10128  |Precision Utilities Group, Inc. NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 5/31/2015
10150 |Roberts Construction Vectren IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 4/15/2015
10148 |Roto Rooter (Bloomington) Vectren IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 4/14/2015
10135 Building Crafts, Inc. Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 4/6/2015
10166 D K Concrete Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 4/24/2015
10136  |Diamond Hardscapes, llc Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 4/6/2015
10164 Dwayne Daming Excavating Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 4/23/2015
10143 Greg A Yearwood Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 4/12/2015
10157  |Jesse Bryant Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 4/18/2015
9116 Joe Hunt Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 9/5/2014
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10153
10134

10010

9917
10133

9998
10141
10132
10137
10151
10155
10158
10163
10165
10172
10176
10178
10182
9920
9996
10003
10203

10208

10218
10221
10223
10224

10226

Respondent

Lawyer Excavation
Majestic Electric

Mcdougalle Contracting, Inc.

Theineman Concrete

William Marver

S S E Utility Group
Weihe Construction

Vectren
Vectren
Vectren
Vectren
Vectren
Vectren

Vectren
Vectren
Vectren
Vectren
Vectren

B & W Plumbing

Millennium Contractors

Pro Green Lawn & Landscape

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

Other Party

Vectren
Vectren

Citizens Energy Group
Midwest Natural Gas
Corporation

Vectren

Citizens Energy Group
Vectren

CS U, Inc.

C D Fence Co.

Culy Contracting

AR C-Wakarusa
Matt Hand

Q C Communication

Preferred Asphalt, Inc.
American Fence Co
Duke Energy

Brazil Sewer Dept

J H Rudolph Co, Inc.
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Citizens Energy Group
Gough Construction
Inc

Fence Masters, Inc.

Hoosier Rock Trucking
& Excavating

Home Works
Network Cable Tec
Robert Henry Corp.

Gough Construction
Inc

Violation

IC 8-1-26-16(h)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-16(h)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

Damage Date

4/16/2015
4/6/2015

6/3/2015

5/28/2015
4/4/2015

5/27/2015
4/11/2015
4/3/2015
4/7/2015
4/15/2015
4/17/2015
4/20/2015
4/23/2015
4/23/2015
4/27/2015
4/28/2015
4/29/2015
4/30/2015
5/20/2015
4/29/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015

6/5/2015

6/8/2015

6/9/2015

6/9/2015

6/9/2015

6/10/2015
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10227
10228

10232
10149

10171
10214
9177

10145
10108
10097
10077
10107
10004
10181
10220
10207
10198
10219
10213
10209
10115

10131
10173

10102
10126
10189
10191

10193

Respondent

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO
D R Watson, Co

Electricom, Inc.

Electricom, Inc.

Gradex, Inc.

Gradex, Inc.

Custom Home Consultants
Jeff Albright

Leroy Borkholder

Patty Cummins

Ted Stauffer

Uncloggables, The
Fritcha Construction
Phend & Brown Inc
Town of Bremen

Precision Utilities Group, Inc.

Randy Petersen
Justen Cable Construction
Mel Graber Excavating

New horizon Drilling Solution, Inc.

Sander Services

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

Other Party

Justen Cable
Construction

Midwest Mole Inc
QC Communications
Inc

Vectren

Vectren

NIPSCO

Vectren

Vectren
NIPSCO
NIPSCO
NIPSCO
NIPSCO

Citizens Energy Group

Vectren
NIPSCO
NIPSCO
NIPSCO
NIPSCO
NIPSCO
NIPSCO
NIPSCO

Vectren
Vectren

Nickolas Mauke
Railroad Controls
Limited

S CS Environmental
Contracting

Electricom, Inc.

Hawk Enterprises

Violation

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(3)(b)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)(out)

IC 8-1-26-16(h)(out)

IC 8-1-26-16(h)(out)

IC 8-1-26-16(h)(prior)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)(prior)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

Damage Date

6/10/2015

6/10/2015

6/11/2015
4/14/2015

4/27/2015
6/8/2015
9/19/2014
4/13/2015
5/27/2015
5/22/2015
5/19/2015
5/26/2015
6/4/2015
4/29/2015
6/9/2015
6/4/2015
6/2/2015
6/8/2015
6/6/2015
6/5/2015
5/28/2015

4/2/2015
4/27/2015

5/23/2015

5/30/2015

6/1/2015

6/2/2015

6/2/2015
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Pleasant Valley

10196 NIPSCO Mobile Home Park IC 8-1-26-18(f) 6/2/2015
Plymouth City Utilities

10197 NIPSCO - Street Department IC 8-1-26-18(f) 6/2/2015
Church Plumbing &

10199  NIPSCO Heating IC 8-1-26-18(f) 6/3/2015

10200  NIPSCO Gary Sanitary District IC 8-1-26-18(f) 6/3/2015

10202 NIPSCO Deweys Excavating Inc IC 8-1-26-18(f) 6/4/2015

10190 |Anderson Lawn Care NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 6/2/2015

10139 |Blankenberger Bros, Inc Vectren IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 4/9/2015

9168 Engleman Irrigation Systems Vectren IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 9/19/2014




